
  
 

      January 29, 2009 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:       Robert D. Carlson, Chief 
  Financial, Policy, and Rulemaking Branch 
  Division of Policy and Rulemaking 
         Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
 
FROM: Lynn Michael Hall, Project Manager    /RA/ 
 Financial Policy and Rulemaking Branch  

 Division of Policy and Rulemaking 
 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

 
SUBJECT:   NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS DEVELOPMENT OF A 

REGULATORY BASIS FOR A POTENTIAL PART 26 PROPOSED 
RULE TO ENSURE THAT PERSONNEL WHO ACTUALLY 
PERFORM INDEPENDENT QUALITY CONTROL/VERIFICATION 
(QC/QV) CHECKS UNDER THE LICENSEE’S NRC-APPROVED 
QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM ARE SUBJECT TO THE SAME 
PART 26, SUBPART I PROVISIONS AS OPERATING PERSONNEL 
IDENTIFIED IN SECTION 26.4(a)(1). 

 
DATE & TIME:  February 11, 2009 
 1:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
    
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 One White Flint North, Commissioners’ Conference Room  
 O1F16/O1G16    
 11555 Rockville Pike 
 Rockville, Maryland  20852 

 
PURPOSE: The purpose of this meeting is to provide interested stakeholders an 

opportunity to discuss the development of a Regulatory Basis for a 
potential Part 26 Proposed Rule that addresses QC/QV activities and 
personnel.  

 
ADMINISTRATIVE: A telephone bridge line will be available to facilitate participation by 

interested stakeholders for this meeting. Interested stakeholders are 
requested to pre-register for the bridge line no later than February 10, 
2009, by contacting Lynn Michael Hall at 301-415-3759, 
Lynn.Hall@nrc.gov or Michael Boggi at 301-415-5309, 
Michael.Boggi@nrc.gov. The NRC can not ensure availability of 
phone lines for stakeholders who are not pre-registered. 

 
CONTACTS:   Lynn Michael Hall, NRR  Michael Boggi, NRR 
               Project Manager   Technical Lead 
    301-415-3759   301-415-5309 
    Lynn.Hall@nrc.gov  Michael.Boggi@nrc.gov 
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The NRC’s Policy Statement, ‘Enhancing Public Participation in NRC         
Meetings,’ effective May 28, 2002, applies to this meeting. The policy 
statement may be found on the NRC Web Site, www.nrc.gov, and 
contains information regarding visitors and security. 

 
MEETING TYPE: This is a category 3 meeting.  The public is invited to participate in this 

meeting by providing comments and asking questions throughout the 
meeting. 

 
 
 
 
PARTICIPANTS:  NRC    STAKEHOLDERS  
         L. Hall, NRR   General Public 
         M. Boggi, NRR              Nuclear Power Reactor Licensees  
         K. Martin, NRR              Other Federal Agencies  
         H. Benowitz, OGC   
         P. Prescott, NRR    
         V. Barnes, RES 
       
 
 
Enclosure: 
Meeting Agenda 
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Agenda 
 
 
 
1:30 – 1:45  Welcome and Introductions  
 
1:45 – 2:05  Purpose of Meeting, Stakeholder-NRC Staff Interface, and Rulemaking 

Phases and Information  
 
2:05 – 2:20  Part 26 Background Relevant to the Technical Basis 
 
2:20 – 3:00  Topics for Discussion  

• Regulatory Basis 
• Functional Basis 
• Scope of Activities 

 
3:00 – 3:15  Break 
 
3:15 – 4:45  Continue Discussion Topics 
 
4:45 – 4:55 Summary 
 
4:55 – 5:00  Closing Remarks  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   

 

Part 26 QC/QC Mailing List 
 
Email 
 
Rani.Franovich@NRC.GOV (Rani Franovich) 
Valerie.Barnes@NRC.GOV (Valerie Barnes) 
Brad.Baxter@NRC.GOV (Brad Baxter) 
Howard.Benowitz@NRC.GOV (Howard Benowitz) 
Michael.Boggi@NRC.GOV (Michael Boggi) 
Paul.Bonnett@NRC.GOV (F. Paul Bonnett) 
Robert.Carlson@NRC.GOV (Robert Carlson) 
David Desaulniers@NRC.GOV (David Desaulniers) 
Russell.Gibbs@NRC.GOV (Russell Gibbs) 
Lynn.Hall@NRC.GOV (Lynn Hall) 
Christiana.Liu@NRC.GOV (Christiana Lui) 
Kamishan.Martin@NRC.GOV (Kamishan Martin) 
John.Monninger@NRC.GOV (John Monninger) 
Paul.Prescott@ NRC.GOV (Paul Prescott) 
Julius.Persenky@NRC.GOV (Julius Persensky) 
Terry.Reis@NRC.GOV (Terry Reis) 
Brian.Richter@NRC.GOV (Brian Richter) 
Nancy.Salgado@NRC.GOV (Nancy Salgado) 
Dale.Thatcher@ NRC.GOV (Dale Thatcher) 
chuck.baucom@pgnmail.com (C. Baucom) 
joseph.bauer@exeloncorp.co (Joseph Bauer) 
Mbirch@duke-energy.com (Mary Birch) 
gregory.boerschig@exeloncorp.com (Greg Boerschig) 
Info@pogo.org (Danielle Brian) 
mike_bryce@fpl.com (Mike Bryce) 
Rcasey1@entergy.com (Ron Casey) 
Johncollier@icfi.com (John Collier) 
Dipeitron@firstenergycorp.com (Nick DiPietro) 
ddrobnich@sleepfoundation.org (Darrel Drobnich) 
gadunn@firstenergycorp.com (Greg Dunn) 
john.fee@sce.com (John Fee) 
Prfowler@duke-energy.com (Peter Fowler) 
Jgallma1@luminant.com (James Gallman) 
Mark.giacini@constellation.com (Mark Giacini) 
Ghalnone@firstenergycorp.com (Greg Halnon) 
Madts20101@aol.com (Thomas Hyoe) 
Jakammer@duke-energy.com (James Kammer) 
Kkingsl@entergy.com (Kevin Kingsley) 
tckoser@stpegs.com (Ted Koser) 
rqlindsay@duke-energy.com (Al Lindsay) 
jelines@pplweb.com (John Lines) 
sklines@pplweb.com (Sandra Lines) 
Sheila.litchfield@framatome-anp.com (Sheila) 
Dlochbaum@ucsusa.org (David Lochbaum) 
elynab@ucsusa.org (Edward Lyman) 



   

 

Brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com (Brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com) 
ramcniel@stpegs.com (Robert McNiel) 
Bob.Meyer@insightbb.com (Robert Meyer) 
dmillar@entergy.com (Dana Millar) 
Todd_newkirk@ibew.org (Todd Newkirk) 
Michael_okeefe@fpl.com (Michael O’Keefe) 
Michael.priebe@nmcco.com (Michael Priebe) 
Qpif@aol.com (Barry Quigley) 
jwr@nei.org (Jack Roe) 
bprooks@southernco.com (Billie Rooks) 
Rrosa@cdc.gov (Roger Rosa) 
deshafer@ameren.com (Dave Shafer) 
Rwshotwell@mcdermott.com (Randy Shotwell) 
gschuh@icfi.com (Georgia Schuh) 
terrence.silverberg@nmcco.com (Terry Silverberg) 
Csisco@winston.com (Carlos Sisco) 
ras@nei.org (Russell Smith) 
William_A_Smith@fpl.com (William Smith) 
Diana.sorfleet@exeloncorp.com (Diana Sorfleet) 
jamie.seitz@nmcco.com (Jamie Seitz) 
Sturrin@stpegs.com (Steve Turrin) 
vogttj@songs.sce.com (Ted Vogt) 
Tdwallace@tva.gov (Thomas Wallace) 
rwaselus@scana.com (Robert Waselus) 
Jenny_weil@platts.com (Jenny Weil) 
Michelle.yun@exeloncorp.com (Michelle Yun) 
dziebell@epri.com (David Ziebell) 
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